Cantract Name:

Local Road Traffic Calming & Arterial Pedestrian
Enhancements 2019

Change Order Description:

hump on North Star

Add speed humps on Lake Edge and modify a new speed

Date 10/16/2019
Change Order No. €01
Contract No. 8315
Project/MUNIS No. 11166
Change Order Project No.
' Ald. District

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
11877-402-200
*11890-402-170

Contractor:
Raymond P. Cattell Inc.

2401 Vondron Road

Madisori W1 53718

You are authorized and directed o make the following changes i this contract:

*Mark if negatiated (N) or bid (B} unit price

Iterm No. Description Est. Qty | Unit | UnitPrice | N/B* Total
- Remove & Replace portion of speed hump 54.00 SY 180.00 Ny 8,100.00
- Add'l Mobilization & Traffic Cntrl North Star 1.00 Lump 500.00 N 500.00
*10701 Traffic Control (Lake Edge) 1.00 Lump | 1,600.00 B) 1,600.00.
*10811 Moblization (Lake Edge) 1.00 Lump 1,600.00 B) 1,600.00
*20303 Sawcut Asphalt Pavement 140.00 LF 3.50 (B) 490.00
*20101 Excavation Cut 30.00 CcY 50,00 (B) 1,500.00
*40410 Concrete Speed Hump 172.00 SY 85.00 - (B) 18,340.00

% of Original

Net Change Order 8.41% 30,130.00
The Original Contract Total 470,060.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 106.41% 500,190.00
This Contractis a: CalendarDays.
Original Contract Time/Completion Date
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Cempletion Date priorto this change order
Additional day(s) as a resuit of this Change Order
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order
Contractor s % % /

Tlﬂe D ]

Date D —A/- 24'3/9/
City's Approval see reverse side foy instruc |ons Date

Construction Inspector Ollag\ &9./ u/ {9

Construction Supervisor ,\ \ \ K

Engineer !(‘)I) /] / /‘7

Board of Public Works

C/

Contract paid to date| ( (€492 .90 |

ROUTING:
Marsha Hacker Kt 6]
Greg Fries P (/0 /A
Chase O'Brien CNO o~




